900243374 01/07/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IDT Home Entertainment, Inc.		06/13/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IDT Home Entertainment, LLC	
Street Address:	s: 1699 Stutz Drive	
City:	Troy	
State/Country:	te/Country: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 48084	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420777	PICK YOUR LEVEL
Registration Number:	3255384	10 MINUTE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3140228	DANCE OFF THE INCHES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3035714321

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-571-4000

Email: denverteas@kilpatricktownsend.com
Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1400 Wewatta Street

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 90958-724840

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0030

\$90.00 3420777

900243374

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan L. Saffer
Signature:	/lan L. Saffer/
Date:	01/07/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Merger Certificate IDT Home Entertainment, Inc. to IDT Home Entertainment, LLC#page1.tif source=Merger Certificate IDT Home Entertainment, Inc. to IDT Home Entertainment, LLC#page2.tif source=Merger Certificate IDT Home Entertainment, Inc. to IDT Home Entertainment, LLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0031

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"IDT HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.", A MICHIGAN CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "IDT HOME ENTERTAINMENT, LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "IDT HOME ENTERTAINMENT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 8:44 O'CLOCK A.M.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of Stare

AUTHENTICATION: 4973904

DATE: 08-15-06

060761089

8100M

4177961

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0032

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

IDT HOME ENTERTAINMENT, INC.

(a foreign corporation)

AND

IDT HOME ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

(a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the surviving limited liability company is IDT Home Entertainment, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is IDT Home Entertainment, Inc. The jurisdiction in which this corporation was formed is Michigan.
 - 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both the corporation and limited liability company.
 - 4. The name of the surviving limited liability company is IDT Home Entertainment, LLC.
 - 5. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 1699 Stutz Drive, Troy, MI 48084, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
 - 6. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

DE BC/LL DF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A D OR F CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LLC 01/01-1 (DELLMERG)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0033

 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 23rd day of June, 2006.
By: ThycoMoss
Authorized Person

Name: Joyce Mason

DE BC/LL DF CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A D OR F CORPORATION TO A DELAWARE LLC 01/01-2 (DELLMERG)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004937 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 01/07/2013